
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2468
ANSWERED ON:09.08.2010
INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT IN TRIBAL AREAS
Bundela Shri Jeetendra Singh;Kishor Shri Kamal ;Rathwa Shri Ramsinhbhai Patalbhai;Rawat Shri Ashok Kumar;Sainuji Shri Kowase
Marotrao

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) the number of industrial units set up in the States including Madhya Pradesh and Uttar Pradesh specially in the backward/tribal areas for their development;

(b) the percentage of industries set up in the State of Madhya Pradesh as compared to other states;

(c) whether any joint ventures especially in the tribal areas of Maharashtra have been set up; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY(SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA)

(a) & (b): A table showing the details of industrial units proposed to be set up by entrepreneurs in various states including backward and tribal areas and their percentage share is annexed.

(c) & (d): The information is not maintained centrally.
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